### **TUITION AND FEES**

# Registration Fees

Mandatory registration fee for all grades: \$125
TAG Prep Returning students registration fee: \$50
All Registration Fees After June 13: \$165

# ARG PRES

### **Tuition Rates**

Kindergarten 4 Rate: \$660 per month Kindergarten 5 Rate: \$710 per month Grade 1 Rate: \$760 per month Grade 2 Rate: \$760 per month Grade 3 Rate: \$760 per month

# **Books & Materials Fees**

K4 Materials Fee: \$200

K5 Materials Fee: \$325 (Includes Cap, Gown & Diploma)

Grade 1 Materials Fee: \$500 Grade 2 Materials Fee: \$500 Grade 3 Materials Fee: \$500

Book & Materials Fee after June 13: K4/5: \$400 Grade 1-3: \$550

\*All fees are nonrefundable\*

### Scholarship Opportunities

Inhouse scholarships **up to \$2,500** towards the annual cost are available to offset the total tuition. Based on a list of criteria, you will be notified the award amount at the time of your application approval. Students must maintain a 3.5 GPA and no more than 3 behavior demerits to continue to receive scholarship funding. Scholarship funds may be reinstated at the next payment period if student returns to compliance.

# **Payment**

Payment is always due the first of every month within the 10-month payment period in advance with no deduction for any absences, holidays, or closures due to inclement weather, power outages, or other situations beyond our control. Parents can opt for a Bi-Annual payment plan that gives a **\$160 discount** from the total, or an Annual plan that gives a **\$310 discount** from the total.

# **Methods of Payment**

Himama/Lilio is the platform used to collect tuition and other fees as well as to contact families regarding payment issues. All payment and fee processing will be completed through HiMama/Lilio. The financially responsible party(ies) must sign up for automatic payments.



